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ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
. BENEFICIARIES UNDER TEXTILE SCHEME
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries under Textile Workers Rehabilitation Fund Scheme (TWRFS) during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the fund allocated/spent under TWRFS on the workers of Public Sector Undertakings/Private Sectors during the last three years,
State-wise; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries under the scheme where closure/partial closure has taken place including the number of applications pending and the reasons therefor, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): The Textile Workers Rehabilitation Fund Scheme (TWRFS) is applicable to the workers of private sector mills only. Under the scheme, the number of beneficiaries and funds released during the last three years and current year, state-wise is at Annexure-I.

(c): The applications/beneficiaries pending are as follows:-

S. No Name of Regional office   No. of Applications pending  Reasons
 of the Textile Commissioner   for disbursement
1. Ahmedabad 4 Under Process
2.  Coimbatore   263
3.  Amritsar   65
4.  Bangalore   179
  TOTAL    511
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